

**Government of West Bengal** Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology University Branch Bikash Bhavan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700091

## No. 209 - Edn(U)/1U - 01/17

Date: 1st March, 2017

## **NOTIFICATION**

The State Government has decided to set up a new State-aided University called the Bishwa Bangla University at Gitabitan Township in Bolpur Subdivision of Birbhum District.

Now to ensure proper planning and implementation, the Government in the Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology has decided to set up a Steering Committee for planning and implementation of Bishwa Bangla University under the Chairmanship of the Hon'ble Minister – in - Charge, Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology.

The composition of the Steering Committee will be as follows -

1	Hon'ble Minister – in – Charge, Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology	Chairman
2	Vice Chancellor, University of Calcutta	Member
3	Vice Chancellor, Jadavpur University	Member
4	Vice Chancellor, Rabindra Bharati University	Member
5	Vice Chancellor, Presidency University	Member
6	Vice Chancellor, Netaji Subhas Open University	Member

The Principal Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology will act as the Member Convenor of the Committee.

By Order of the Governor, *Sd/- S. Basuray* Joint Secretary

## No. 209/1(9)/Edn(U)/1U-01/17

solided University called the

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

- 1) The Vice Chancellor, University of Calcutta
- 2) The Vice Chancellor, Jadavpur University
- 3) The Vice Chancellor, Rabindra Bharati University
- 4) The Vice Chancellor, Presidency University
- 5) The Vice Chancellor, Netaji Subhas Open University
- 6) The Private Secretary to the Minister in Charge, Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology.
- 7) The Senior P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology.
- (8) The I.T Cell of this Department for uploading in the Departmental Website.
  - 9) Guard File

000 Joint Secretary